West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)			5554
Dist SPO	Pradhamagan	Year 2023 F	IR No. 36	Date 12.01.2023
active. Us	Sections 341/325/3	79/427/ii) Act	Se	ctions
(iii) Act	Sections 506/34 1P	ر (iv) Othe	rs Acts & Sections	
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Jednusday Date F	rom 11.01.20	23 Date	To 11.01.2023
Time Period	Time From	3, 30 hrs.	Time To	
(b) Information received at P.S. Dat	e 12.01.2023		Time 18.25	hrs.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry	No(s) 708/23	Time .	18.25 hus.	
4. Type of Information : Whiteen				
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction a (b) Address Bharat Petro.	Pump, Champar	ari, P.S. P	лаdhanna <b>g</b> ал	Dist. Dayeeling.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police	ce Station, then the			
Name of the P.S		District		
6. Complainant / Informant :				
(a) Name				
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	510 - IVLA - ALD	ul[a	Tadian	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :				
(e) Passport No				
(f) Occupation	оле, Ananda moys	e, PS-Prai	dhan nagaz,	Dist. Davjeeling.
7. Details of known / suspected / unkn			,	d
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary	(i) Lat Mohan (ii) Sikandan (iii) Modi.	) Rodhe	16 of Smo	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / invo		et, if necessary) :		
10. Total value of properties stolen / invo				
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if a	ny			
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate shee			1 Complaint a	the complainant
which is treated as F	.I.K. is Encused	Mercarian.		
13. Action taken: Since the above report up the investigation / directed	1, Peralal Sar	Kan.		to take up
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Cor				
Informant free of cost.			2 2 2 p j gi	to the complainable /
			10	10 Calul- 2 1,100
14. Signature / Thumb impression		Signa	ture of the Officer	mcharge, Police Station inspector-Incherge
of the Complainant / Informant Noted in written complaint		Namo	. S.I. Kamal	(n Phidhan Magar P.S
15. Date & Time of despatch to the cour	13/01/2022	Rank	: No Sub-Imp	n A Police

Date: 12-01-2023

To,

The Inspector In Charge
Pradhan Nagar Police Station
District – Darjeeling

Sub: Written complaint.

## Respected Sir,

- I, SADDAM HUSSIAN, son of Md.Abdulla, resident of Champasari more, Adnandamoyee, P.O. & P.S. Pradhan nagar, District Darjeeling would like to inform and request you as follows:-
- 1. That I am law abiding citizen of India.
- 2. That yesterday at 6:30p.m. I along with my friends went for outing and one of our friend Ankit Das, S/O Ashim Das took of scotty of his father being no.WB74Az8638 with us.
- 3. That due to the shortage of fuel, I along my friends enter into Bharat Petrol Pump, Champasari, siliguri, wherein the staff of petrol pump namely i) Lal Mohan of ward No.46 of S.M.C. ii) Sikandar@ Radhe and iii) Modi started to misbehave with me and with my friends.
- 4. That the above named staffs of the said petrol pump suddenly started abusing us with filthy languages and started assaulting me and my friends with iron Rod, Sticks and injured me badly on my ear and head.
- 5. That the above named staffs also snatched a amount of Rs.4000 from my wallet and also had destroyed my friends scooty no.WB74AZ8638.

Received on 12.01. 2023 at 18.25 hrs. vide PDN Ps Saddam Hussain

GD Entry no. 708 date 12.01. 2023 and started PDN Ps

Case no. 36/23 date 12.01. 2023 US-341/325/379/427/

Page 1 of 2

Factor Incherge Inspector-Incherge Pradhan Nagar P.S.

- 6. That I am severely injured and treated by the siliguri District Hospital where 6 stiches has been stitched on my right ear and I also cannot hear properly.
- 7. That finding no other alternative I lodge a complaint before the Pradhan Nagar Police Station on 12.01.2023.

I therefore request before your good self to kindely look into the matter and take strict action against said accused person namely i) Lal Mohan of Ward No.46 of S.M.C. ii) Sikandar @ Radhe iii) Modi as per the provision of law and for this act of kindness Ishall remain extremely grateful to you.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,
Saddam Hursain (8348605727)
(SADDAM HUSSAIN)